
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 480,439 5,894,548 0.58 -0.60
    Deplaned 464,697 5,888,358 -0.96 -0.38
    Total 945,136 11,782,906 -0.18 -0.49

 Charter
    Enplaned 0 5,842 -100.00 11.13
    Deplaned 0 6,887 -100.00 29.77
    Total 0 12,729 -100.00 20.49

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 480,439 5,900,390 0.44 -0.59
    Deplaned 464,697 5,895,245 -1.09 -0.35
    Total 945,136 11,795,635 -0.32 -0.47

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 212,958 2,774,612 -33.59 -20.91
    Deplaned 278,185 3,548,828 11.04 3.03
    Total 491,143 6,323,440 -14.02 -9.05

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,735,213 104,925,117 -4.40 -2.37
    Deplaned 9,254,635 96,163,998 8.09 3.67
    Charter 95,888 4,617,620 -0.43 -12.47
    Total 18,085,736 205,706,735 1.63 0.10

18,576,879 212,030,175 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 9,152 114,349 -6.80 -2.78
    Air Taxi 430 4,333 18.13 -18.29
    Civil Itinerant 303 3,646 29.49 2.97
    Civil Local 34 184 0.00 170.59
    Military 92 883 35.29 -3.81
    Total 10,011 123,395 -4.53 -3.18

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 0 214 -100.00 12.04
    Air Taxi 1,489 16,303 19.31 3.53
    Civil Itinerant 4,552 45,515 22.43 13.84
    Civil Local 1,551 16,293 20.61 11.86
    Military 67 1,197 91.43 7.74
    Total 7,659 79,522 21.76 11.07

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Dec-19

% Change from 2018



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Dec-19

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,230 14,349 0.3% 0.2% 1,118 16,457 0.2% 0.3% 10.0% -12.8%
Alaska Alaska 13,264 161,424 2.8% 2.7% 11,782 142,763 2.5% 2.4% 12.6% 13.1%
American American 70,863 864,014 14.7% 14.6% 66,982 825,588 14.0% 13.9% 5.8% 4.7%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 1,596 38,998 0.3% 0.7% 5,005 61,917 1.0% 1.0% -68.1% -37.0%
Delta Delta 93,540 1,083,732 19.5% 18.4% 80,717 1,016,379 16.9% 17.1% 15.9% 6.6%
Frontier Frontier 5,400 68,600 1.1% 1.2% 4,861 95,908 1.0% 1.6% 11.1% -28.5%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 7,399 0.0% 0.1% 0 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 8.9%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
United United 51,954 623,426 10.8% 10.6% 51,802 614,703 10.8% 10.4% 0.3% 1.4%
Southwest Southwest 226,203 2,813,353 47.1% 47.7% 236,662 2,937,103 49.5% 49.5% -4.4% -4.2%
Spirit Spirit 16,389 219,253 3.4% 3.7% 18,732 210,601 3.9% 3.5% -12.5% 4.1%

Scheduled TTL 480,439 5,894,548 100.0% 99.9% 477,661 5,930,388 99.9% 99.9% 0.6% -0.6%

Charter TTL 0 5842 0.0% 0.1% 650 5257 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% 11.1%

TTL 480,439 5,900,390 100.0% 100.0% 478,311 5,935,645 100.0% 100.0% 0.4% -0.6%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Dec-19

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 72,578 637,166 14.8% 10.1% 15,658 308,822 2.7% 4.4% 363.5% 106.3%
American American 81,232 1,401,623 16.5% 22.2% 142,930 2,484,265 25.0% 35.7% -43.2% -43.6%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 217,937 3,014,397 44.4% 47.7% 249,820 2,446,728 43.7% 35.2% -12.8% 23.2%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 119,396 1,270,254 24.3% 20.1% 162,815 1,560,613 28.5% 22.4% -26.7% -18.6%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 46822 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% -100.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 491,143 6,323,440 100.0% 100.0% 571,223 6,847,250 100.0% 98.5% -14.0% -7.6%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% p   p   p  p
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 105,281 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% -100.0%

All Mail TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 105,281 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% -100.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 491,143 6,323,440 100.0% 100.0% 571,223 6,952,531 100.0% 100.0% -14.0% -9.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Dec-19

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 50,399 939,489 0.3% 0.5% 49,127 835,260 0.3% 0.4% 2.6% 12.5%
American American 87,045 837,811 0.5% 0.4% 64,015 1,078,529 0.4% 0.5% 36.0% -22.3%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 112,286 1,656,956 0.6% 0.8% 119,041 2,080,592 0.7% 1.0% -5.7% -20.4%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 94,835 647,193 0.5% 0.3% 89,262 788,413 0.5% 0.4% 6.2% -17.9%
Southwest Southwest 573,295 8,869,249 3.2% 4.3% 728,527 9,045,813 4.1% 4.4% -21.3% -2.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 917,860 12,950,698 5.1% 6.3% 1,049,972 13,828,607 5.9% 6.7% -12.6% -6.3%

FedEx FedEx 10,064,233 128,823,197 55.6% 62.6% 9,911,793 128,093,478 55.7% 62.3% 1.5% 0.6% p   p   p  p ,
Southern Air Southern Air 557,412 2,878,356 3.1% 1.4% 500,345 2,334,626 2.8% 1.1% 11.4% 23.3%
UPS UPS 6,450,343 56,389,985 35.7% 27.4% 6,237,192 55,956,027 35.0% 27.2% 3.4% 0.8%

All Cargo TTL 17,989,848 201,089,115 94.4% 91.5% 17,699,302 200,235,610 99.5% 97.4% 1.6% 0.4%

Charter TTL 95,888 4,617,620 0.5% 2.2% 96,304 5,275,519 0.5% 2.6% -0.4% -12.5%

TTL 18,085,736 205,706,735 100.0% 100.0% 17,795,606 205,511,129 100.0% 100.0% 1.6% 0.1%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Dec-19

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,230 14,349 0.3% 0.2% 1,118 16,457 0.2% 0.3% 10.0% -12.8%
Alaska 13,264 161,424 2.8% 2.7% 11,782 142,763 2.5% 2.4% 12.6% 13.1%
American 70,863 864,014 14.7% 14.6% 66,982 825,588 14.0% 13.9% 5.8% 4.7%
Allegiant Air 1,596 38,998 0.3% 0.7% 5,005 61,917 1.0% 1.0% -68.1% -37.0%
Delta 93,540 1,083,732 19.5% 18.4% 80,717 1,016,379 16.9% 17.1% 15.9% 6.6%
Frontier 5,400 68,600 1.1% 1.2% 4,861 95,908 1.0% 1.6% 11.1% -28.5%
Icelandair 0 7,399 0.0% 0.1% 0 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 8.9%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
United 51,954 623,426 10.8% 10.6% 51,802 614,703 10.8% 10.4% 0.3% 1.4%
Southwest 226,203 2,813,353 47.1% 47.7% 236,662 2,937,103 49.5% 49.5% -4.4% -4.2%
Spirit 16,389 219,253 3.4% 3.7% 18,732 210,601 3.9% 3.5% -12.5% 4.1%
Charter 0 5,842 0.0% 0.1% 650 5,257 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 11.1%

Total 480,439 5,900,390 100.0% 100.0% 478,311 5,935,645 100.0% 100.0% 0.4% -0.6%

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 72,578 637,166 14.8% 10.1% 15,658 308,822 2.7% 4.4% 363.5% 106.3%
American 81,232 1,401,623 16.5% 22.2% 142,930 2,484,265 25.0% 35.7% -43.2% -43.6%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 217,937 3,014,397 44.4% 47.7% 249,820 2,446,728 43.7% 35.2% -12.8% 23.2%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 119,396 1,270,254 24.3% 20.1% 162,815 1,560,613 28.5% 22.4% -26.7% -18.6%
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 46,822 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% -100.0%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 105,281 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% -100.0%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 491,143 6,323,440 100.0% 100.0% 571,223 6,952,531 100.0% 100.0% -14.0% -9.0%

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 50,399 939,489 0.3% 0.5% 49,127 835,260 0.3% 0.4% 2.6% 12.5%
American 87,045 837,811 0.5% 0.4% 64,015 1,078,529 0.4% 0.5% 36.0% -22.3%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 112,286 1,656,956 0.6% 0.8% 119,041 2,080,592 0.7% 1.0% -5.7% -20.4%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 94,835 647,193 0.5% 0.3% 89,262 788,413 0.5% 0.4% 6.2% -17.9%
Southwest 573,295 8,869,249 3.2% 4.3% 728,527 9,045,813 4.1% 4.4% -21.3% -2.0%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 10,064,233 128,823,197 55.6% 62.6% 9,911,793 128,093,478 55.7% 62.3% 1.5% 0.6%
Southern Air 557,412 2,878,356 3.1% 1.4% 500,345 2,334,626 2.8% 1.1% 0.0% 23.3%
UPS 6,450,343 56,389,985 35.7% 27.4% 6,237,192 55,956,027 35.0% 27.2% 3.4% 0.8%
Charter 95,888 4,617,620 0.5% 2.2% 96,304 5,275,519 0.5% 2.6% -0.4% -12.5%

Total 18,085,736 205,706,735 100.0% 100.0% 17,795,606 205,511,129 100.0% 100.0% 1.6% 0.1%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Dec-19

2019 2018

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,230 14,349 0.3% 0.2% 1,118 16,457 0.2% 0.3% 10.0% -12.8%
Alaska 13,264 161,424 2.8% 2.7% 11,782 142,763 2.5% 2.4% 12.6% 13.1%
American 70,863 864,014 14.7% 14.6% 66,982 825,588 14.0% 13.9% 5.8% 4.7%
Allegiant Air 1,596 38,998 0.3% 0.7% 5,005 61,917 1.0% 1.0% -68.1% -37.0%
Delta 93,540 1,083,732 19.5% 18.4% 80,717 1,016,379 16.9% 17.1% 15.9% 6.6%
Frontier 5,400 68,600 1.1% 1.2% 4,861 95,908 1.0% 1.6% 11.1% -28.5%
Icelandair 0 7,399 0.0% 0.1% 0 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 8.9%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%
United 51,954 623,426 10.8% 10.6% 51,802 614,703 10.8% 10.4% 0.3% 1.4%
Southwest 226,203 2,813,353 47.1% 47.7% 236,662 2,937,103 49.5% 49.5% -4.4% -4.2%
Spirit 16,389 219,253 3.4% 3.7% 18,732 210,601 3.9% 3.5% -12.5% 4.1%
Charter 0 5842 0.0% 0.1% 650 5257 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% 11.1%

Total 480,439 5,900,390 100.0% 100.0% 478,311 5,935,645 100.0% 100.0% 0.4% -0.6%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Terminal B 333,007 4,058,509 69.3% 68.8% 329,161 4,096,245 68.8% 69.0% 1.2% -0.9%
Terminal C 147,432 1,841,881 30.7% 31.2% 149,150 1,839,400 31.2% 31.0% -1.2% 0.1%

Total 480,439 5,900,390 100.0% 100.0% 478,311 5,935,645 100.0% 100.0% 0.4% -0.6%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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